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Intake & Outcome Statistics  
(10/1/2024 - 3/31/2025) 

Pivoted by Intake & Outcome 

  Month to Month Comparison 

Canine Feline Total Oct. 2024 Nov. 2024 Dec. 2024 Jan. 2025 Feb. 2025 Mar. 2025 

LIVE INTAKE          
B Stray/At Large 926 2,657 3,583 676 611 525 567 502 702 

C Relinquished by Owner 198 113 311 45 42 72 49 44 59 

D Owner Intended Euthanasia 4 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 

E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 7 8 15 0 1 2 2 1 9 

E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 
State) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 106 48 154 11 29 24 35 25 30 

F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 0 15 15 4 0 0 0 1 10 

F Returns (Other Intakes) 44 31 75 19 13 6 15 14 8 

G Total Live Intake 
[ B + C + D + E + F ] 

1,285 2,872 4,157 755 696 632 669 587 818 

           
OUTCOMES          

H Adoption 577 1,054 1,631 304 330 308 270 192 227 

I Return to Owner 221 50 271 37 48 47 50 47 42 

J Transferred to Another Agency 259 39 298 41 57 61 47 45 47 

K Return to Field 0 1,059 1,059 191 177 156 198 163 174 

L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

M Subtotal: Live Outcomes 
[ H + I + J + K + L ]   

1,057 2,202 3,259 573 612 572 565 447 490 

N Died in Care 8 65 73 17 18 10 10 10 8 

O Lost in Care 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 

P Shelter Euthanasia 169 394 563 125 77 87 92 73 109 

Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 54 9 63 4 12 17 14 9 7 

R Subtotal: Other Outcomes 
[ N + O + P + Q ]   

232 470 702 146 108 115 116 92 125 

S Total Outcomes 
[ M + R ] 

1,289 2,672 3,961 719 720 687 681 539 615 

 Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate: 85.59% 82.69% 83.61% 80.14% 86.44% 85.37% 84.71% 84.34% 80.59% 

 Canine Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate   85.59% 85.63% 91.28% 84.55% 82.46% 86.70% 83.04% 

 Feline Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate   82.69% 78.37% 84.29% 85.78% 85.75% 83.04% 79.17% 

 Formula: 
M / (S subtract Q)  

3,259 / ( 3,961 subtract 63 ) = 83.61% 
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Intake Statistics Pivoted by Species 
(10/1/2024 - 3/31/2025) 

 Month to Month Comparison 

Species  Name Total Oct. 2024 Nov. 2024 Dec. 2024 Jan. 2025 Feb. 2025 Mar. 2025 

Canine B Stray/At Large 926 144 151 167 154 144 166 

C Relinquished by Owner 198 26 34 41 33 32 32 

D Owner Intended Euthanasia 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 

E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 7 0 1 1 2 1 2 

E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 
State) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 106 7 22 10 26 18 23 

F Returns (Other Intakes) 44 14 6 4 9 6 5 

F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 Canine Live Intake 1,285 191 214 226 225 201 228 

Feline B Stray/At Large 2,657 532 460 358 413 358 536 

C Relinquished by Owner 113 19 8 31 16 12 27 

D Owner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 8 0 0 1 0 0 7 

E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 
State) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 48 4 7 14 9 7 7 

F Returns (Other Intakes) 31 5 7 2 6 8 3 

F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 15 4 0 0 0 1 10 

 Feline Live Intake 2,872 564 482 406 444 386 590 

 B Stray/At Large 3,583 676 611 525 567 502 702 

 C Relinquished by Owner 311 45 42 72 49 44 59 

 D Owner Intended Euthanasia 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 

 E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 15 0 1 2 2 1 9 

 E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 
State) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 154 11 29 24 35 25 30 

 F Returns (Other Intakes) 75 19 13 6 15 14 8 

 F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 15 4 0 0 0 1 10 

 G Total Live Intake 4,157 755 696 632 669 587 818 
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Outcome Statistics Pivoted by Species  
(10/1/2024 - 3/31/2025  

 Month to Month Comparison 

Species  Name Total Oct. 2024 Nov. 2024 Dec. 2024 Jan. 2025 Feb. 2025 Mar. 2025 
Canine H Adoption 577 95 103 96 90 79 114 

I Return to Owner 221 16 43 42 43 42 35 
J Transferred to Another Agency 259 38 53 48 41 42 37 
K Return to Field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
M Subtotal: Live Outcomes 1,057 149 199 186 174 163 186 
N Died in Care 8 1 3 0 2 2 0 
O Lost in Care 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 
P Shelter Euthanasia 169 24 16 33 35 23 38 
Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 54 3 11 13 13 9 5 
R Subtotal: Other Outcomes 232 28 30 47 50 34 43 

 Canine Total Outcome 1,289 177 229 233 224 197 229 
Feline H Adoption 1,054 209 227 212 180 113 113 

I Return to Owner 50 21 5 5 7 5 7 
J Transferred to Another Agency 39 3 4 13 6 3 10 
K Return to Field 1,059 191 177 156 198 163 174 
L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
M Subtotal: Live Outcomes 2,202 424 413 386 391 284 304 
N Died in Care 65 16 15 10 8 8 8 
O Lost in Care 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 
P Shelter Euthanasia 394 101 61 54 57 50 71 
Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 9 1 1 4 1 0 2 
R Subtotal: Other Outcomes 470 118 78 68 66 58 82 

 Feline Total Outcome 2,672 542 491 454 457 342 386 

 H Adoption 1,631 304 330 308 270 192 227 

 I Return to Owner 271 37 48 47 50 47 42 

 J Transferred to Another Agency 298 41 57 61 47 45 47 

 K Return to Field 1,059 191 177 156 198 163 174 

 L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 N Died in Care 73 17 18 10 10 10 8 

 O Lost in Care 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 

 P Shelter Euthanasia 563 125 77 87 92 73 109 

 Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 63 4 12 17 14 9 7 

 S Total Outcome 3,961 719 720 687 681 539 615 
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 TOTAL Canine Feline 

 Live 
Release 

Live Release 
(%) 

Change  
(%) 

Live Release Live Release 
(%) 

Change  
(%) 

Live Release Live Release 
(%) 

Change  
(%) 

Oct. 2024 573 80.14% NaN 149 85.63% NaN 424 78.37% NaN 

Nov. 2024 612 86.44% 6.30% 199 91.28% 5.65% 413 84.29% 5.91% 

Dec. 2024 572 85.37% -1.07% 186 84.55% -6.74% 386 85.78% 1.49% 

Jan. 2025 565 84.71% -0.67% 174 82.46% -2.08% 391 85.75% -0.03% 

Feb. 2025 447 84.34% -0.37% 163 86.70% 4.24% 284 83.04% -2.70% 

Mar. 2025 490 80.59% -3.75% 186 83.04% -3.67% 304 79.17% -3.87% 

10/1/2024 - 
3/31/2025 

3961 83.61%        

 Formula: 
M / (S subtract Q)  

3,259 / ( 3,961 subtract 63 ) = 83.61% 
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